Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

Resolution No. 2018 – 050

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED SEAL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA AND SUBMITTING THE SAME TO THE NATIONAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION OF THE PHILIPPINES FOR APPROPRIATE FAVORABLE ACTION

WHEREAS, Section 13 (c)(5) provides that changing the name of any other public places or buildings owned by the municipal government, which may include the revised municipal seal, shall be coursed through the **National Historical Commission of the Philippines** as the recommendatory agency for its approval;

WHEREAS, the municipal seal has been revised to depict its economic activity being a prime agricultural community, as well as the customs and tradition of the Minanhons;

WHEREAS, such revision of the municipal seal needs adoption of this Sanggunian which shall be coordinated and/or consulted with the *National Historical Commission of the Philippines* to recommend to the Office of the President for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED SEAL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA AND SUBMITTING THE SAME TO THE NATIONAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION OF THE PHILIPPINES FOR APPROPRIATE FAVORABLE ACTION.**

ADOPTED this **28th day of March 2018**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.**, duly seconded by **Hon. Celso S. Justado**.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/jma/Res.#2018-050/mayorsoffice